AC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2019 PA-1
RACM550-G
550 Watt
5” x 3”
Open Frame
Single Output
2MOPP

•	 Operating temperature -40°C to +70°C
•	 Signals: remote sensing and ON/OFF control
Model Numbering
Notes:
	 Note1: With 2.5m/s forced air cooling, refer to “Derating Graph 230VAC“
	 Note2: Efficiency is tested at nominal input and full load at +25°C ambient
Ordering Examples:
RACM550-24SG/OF	 24Vout	 Single	 open Frame
Open Frame
Single
max. Output Power
nom. Output Voltage
RACM550-__ SG/OF
Selection Guide
Part	 Input	 Nom. Output	 Max. Output	 Efficiency
Number	 Voltage Range	 Voltage	 Current (1) 	 typ. (2)
	 [VAC]	 [VDC]	 [A]	 [%]
RACM550-24SG/OF	 80-264	 24	 22.92	 93
Selection Guide (not released, available in Q4/2019)
Part	 Input	 nom. Output	 max. Output	 Efficiency
Number	 Voltage Range	 Voltage	 Current (1) 	 typ. (2)
	 [VAC]	 [VDC]	 [A]	 [%]
RACM550-36SG/OF	 80-264	 36	 15.28	 93
RACM550-48SG/OF	 80-264	 48	 11.46	 93
RACM550-56SG/OF	 80-264	 56	 9.82	 94
IEC/EN60950-1 (pending)
IEC/EN62368-1 (pending)
IEC/EN60335-1 (pending)
IEC/EN60601-1 (pending)